I TITOLI ITALIANI ALLIEVI/E VINTI CONQUISTATI DAGLI ATLETI DELL’EMILIA
ROMAGNA
(outdoor, prove multiple, staffette)

anno

2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010

2010
2010
2010
2010

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004

specialita

400
1500
4x400
lungo
triplo
100
100 hs
alto
100
100 hs
100
triplo
decathlon
800
triplo
400 hs
peso
100
110 hs
100 hs
400 hs
100
200
lungo
disco
martello
4x100

200
400
1500
4x400

2000 siepi
giavellotto
200

400

400 hs
4x100
110 hs
asta

alto

peso
martello
esathlon
alto

peso
esathlon
400

2000 siepi

M/F
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atleta

Scotti Edoardo (Cus Parma)

Barbieri Nicolo (Fratellanza 1874 Modena)

Cus Parma (Ferrari S., Arena, Barbieri M., Scotti)
Dallavalle Andrea (Atl. Piacenza)

Dallavalle Andrea (Atl. Piacenza)

Dosso Zaynab (Corradini Rubiera)

Oki Desola (Cus Parma)

Morara Marta (Atl. Lugo)

Dosso Zaynab (Corradini Rubiera)

Oki Desola (Cus Parma)

Pettorossi Diego Aldo (Virtus Emilsider Bologna)
Bocchi Tobia (Cus Parma)

Lama Francesco (Atl. Imola Sacmi Avis)

Bouih Yassin (Reggio Event’s)

Bocchi Tobia (Cus Parma)

Folorunso Ayomide (Cus Parma)

Baruffini Marta (Cus Parma)

Gianantoni Marco (Virtus Emilsider Bologna)
Faragona Alessandro (Riccione Sessantadue)
Papa Camilla (Atl. Piacenza)

Folorunso Ayomide (Cus Parma)

Bilotti Lorenzo (Atl. Imola Sacmi Avis)

Desalu Eseosa (Interflumina E’ Piu Pomi)

Braga Stefano (Atl. Piacenza)

Pilato Martin (Atl. Ravenna)

Rossetti Giulia (Atl. Piacenza)

Atl. Imola Sacmi Avis (Monti, Bilotti, Bartolotti,
Valbonesi)

Ekeh Judy Udochi (Reggio Event’s)

Gatti Ambra (Cus Parma)

Casolari Chiara (Mollificio Modenese Cittadella)

Mollificio Modenese Cittadella (Squarzina, Casolari

Gianaroli, Lukudo)

Sanguinetti Andrea (Edera Forli)

Pilato Manuel (Atl. Ravenna)

Ekeh Judy Udochi (Reggio Event’s)

Gatti Ambra (Cus Parma)

Gianaroli Silvia (Mollificio Modenese Cittadella)

Reggio Event’s (Giannotti, Ekeh, Gaibotti, Beneventi)

Nicola Lucchi Casadei (Endas Cesena)
Lorenzo Ferroni (Libertas Rimini)
Capponcelli Serena (New Star)
Strumillo Stefania (Cus Bologna)

Fogliani Ludovica (Mollificio Modenese Cittadella)

Capponcelli Serena (New Star)
Capponcelli Serena (New Star)
Strumillo Stefania (Cus Bologna)
Bianchi Carolina (Atl. Lugo)

Turchi Teo (Cus Parma) 48.85

Grana Francesca (Cus Bologna) 7.14.90

tecnico

Zilocchi Giacomo
Bazzani Mauro

Buttdo Ennio

Butto Ennio
Riccardi Loredana
Pratizzoli Maurizio
Obino Gabriele
Riccardi Loredana
Pratizzoli Maurizio
Cavina Cristian
Conte Renato
Obino G., Cassani I.
Gilioli Paolo
Conte Renato
Pratizzoli Maurizio
Ampollini G., Conte R.
Cavina Cristian
Savoretti Simone
Baldini Giovanni
Pratizzoli Maurizio
Visani Claudio
Contini G.Giacomo
Masarati Piero
Roncuzzi Mauro
Mozzi Marco

Pasi D., Visani C.
Cellario Giampaolo
Pratizzoli Maurizio
Bazzani Mauro

Bazzani, Ferraguti, Romano
Altavilla Deris
Roncuzzi Mauro
Cellario Giampaolo
Pratizzoli Maurizio
Bazzani Mauro
Cellario Giampaolo
Suriani Sandro
Casali Stefano
Bretta Giuseppe
Vaccari Marinella
Casarini Alessandro
Bretta Giuseppe
Bretta Giuseppe
Vaccari Marinella
Ricci Giovanni
Marzullo Franco
Rubini Loretta



2002
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
1997
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1993
1993
1992
1991
1991
1991
1991
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1988
1988

1987
1987
1986
1986
1986

1985
1984

1983
1983
1983
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1981

triplo
200
asta
400 hs
alto
martello
asta
disco
800

100 hs
100
triplo
800
octathlon
3000
800
peso
200
disco
400 hs
disco
marcia 3 km
lungo
disco
200

400 hs
disco

4 x 400
100
1500 siepi
110 hs
alto

200

800

800

4 x 400

200
esathlon
200
disco

4 x 400

400
4 x 100

400 hs
giavellotto
100

asta

lungo

100

800

3000

asta
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Bellavista Paolo (Edera Forli) 14,28 Obino Gabriele

Anceschi Stefano (Reggio Event’s) 22.21 Del Rio Giorgio
Gazzotti Gloria (Cmr Reggiolo) 3,50 Jelli Fernando

Pini Thomas (Fratellanza Modena) 54.41 Pratizzoli Giuseppe
Monduzzi Andrea (Fratellanza Modena) 1,98 Corradi Giuliano
Navacchia Elena (Endas Cesena) 52,49 Comandini Gianluca
Di Gravina Francesca (Icel Lugo) 3,35

Gulieri Matteo (Lib.Patroni Piacenza) 46,62 Baldini Claudio Enrico
Montanari Valentina (Cus Universo Bologna) 2.16.06 Magenti Letizia
Poggi Sonia (Cus Universo Bologna) 14.73 Ciacci S. / Gardenghi M.
Rabino Andrea (Fratellanza Cir Modena) 10.73 Ruggeri Stefano
Cucchi Silvia (Cmr Reggiolo) 11,63 Cellario Giampaolo
Comandini Davide (Cus Ferrara) 1.56.95 Magnani Massimo
Donati Alberto (Cosmogas Edera FO) 5033 Casamenti Daniele
Ferrari Sara (Cus Ferrara) 9.58.84 Magnani Massimo
Ferrara Marcello (Edera Forli) 1.54.81 Reggiani Giorgio
Venturelli Emanuele (Fratellanza Coris Modena) 18,09 Barbolini Orlando
Pignatti Marco (Fratellanza Coris Modena) 21.88 Romano Mario
Garlassi Alessandro (Giglio Reggiana) 43,98 Giovannetti Silvano
Salvarani Claudia (Atl.Farnese Piacenza) 1.02.75 Pattori Carla
Lazzari Silvia (Lib.Adriatica Rimini) 42,38 Grossi Giuseppe
Forte Barbara (Edera Ghigi Forli) 15.07.78 Fabbri Giuseppe
Bianchi Simone (Atl.Avis Ravenna) 7,30 Di Maggio Marco
Buda Juri (Endas Cesena Cesenatico) 47,68 Faggi Daniele

Ricci Chiara (Francesco Francia) 25.23 Cennerazzo Antonio
Salvarani Claudia (Atl.Farnese Piacenza) 1.01.37 Pattori Carla
Lazzari Silvia (Lib.Adriatica Rimini) 43,14 Grossi Giuseppe
Atl.Farnese PC (Benzi, Vigano, Losi, Salvarani) 3.59.03

Cocchi Simone (Fratellanza Coris Modena) 11.05 Romano Mario
Melis Antonio (Fratellanza Coris Modena) 4.12.54 Guizzardi Claudio
Cellario Stefano (Giglio Reggiana) 14.99 Cellario Giampaolo

Cevolani Pier Paolo (Virtus Cento) 2,07
Marinelli Giancarla (Alemar Cittadella Modena) 25.25 Ferraguti Gianni
Vagnini Elisa (Pol.Comunale Riccione) 2.14.16 Ugolini Fiorenzo
Zaghini Cristian (Edera Bendi Forli) 1.53.15 Reggiani Giorgio
Cus Parma Linea Carne (Varotto, Zilioli, Inglese, Abelli) 3.22.28
Pratizzoli Giuseppe
Borromei Ruggero
Soncini Rosangela (Atl.Santi Parma) 25.02

Spada Giuliana (Edera Bendi FO) 5137 Amici Giuliana
Filippini Sabrina (Latte Giglio Reggio Emilia) 24.88  Cellario Giampaolo
Baldari Stefania (Francesco Francia) 42,66 Vaccari Marinella

Edera Bendi Forli (Silvani, Ruffilli, Silvestri, Traversari) 4.01.34

Ferro P. / Amici G.
Bonfé Stefano (Endas Cesena) 49.11 Macrelli Pier Angelo
Fratellanza Modena (Lai, Martignani, Romano, Botti) 42.75

Romano Mario

La Sala Michelangelo (Francesco Francia) 54.90 Flora Nicola
Calisesi Franco (Endas Cesena) 66,38 Rontini Alieto
Balzani Anna Rita (Edera Forli) 12.03 Amici Giuliana
Orioli Riccardo (Edera Forli) 4,50 Ramilli Bruno
Lambertini Marco (Francesco Francia) 7,16 Di Domenico Salvatore
Balzani Anna Rita (Edera Forli) 12.25 Amici Giuliana
Clini Paola (Libertas Piacenza) 2.14.52 Rattotti Franco

Basile Stefania (Accad.Pent.Moderno MO) 9.46.1 Finelli Renzo
Orioli Riccardo (Edera Forli) 4,30 Ramilli Bruno



1981
1981
1981
1979
1979
1978
1978
1977
1977
1977
1977

1977
1976
1976
1976
1975
1975
1974
1974
1974
1973
1972
1972
1971
1970
1970
1970
1969
1969
1969
1968
1968
1968
1968
1967
1967
1967
1966

triplo
decathlon
esathlon
asta

800

alto
lungo
800
1500
400 hs

4 x 1500

lungo
martello
giavellotto
400

2000 siepi
giavellotto
4 x 400
lungo
giavellotto
alto

200

lungo

400

1000
giavellotto
peso
triplo
giavellotto
lungo
1000

alto

asta
giavellotto
1000

80 hs
giavellotto
lungo
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Lambertini Marco (Francesco Francia) 15,31
Lambertini Marco (Francesco Francia) 6421
lemmi Paola (Aics Parma) 4083

Odorici Fabrizio (Fratellanza Modena) 4,10
Gargioni Margherita (Cus Ferrara) 2.12.1
Franceschetti Paolo (Cus Ferrara) 2,01

Bobbi Cristina (Libertas Piacenza) 5,85
Spignoli Mario (Avis S. Piero in Bagno) 1.55.2
Bettati Gabriele (Cus Parma) 3.57.8

Gellini Saverio (Atletica Faenza) 53.6

Cus Parma (Monica, Mandelli, Ferrari, Bettati) 16.25.7

Bobbi Cristina (Libertas Piacenza) 5,71
Soldati Andrea (Carabinieri Bologna) 54,76
Michelacci Francesco (Edera Forli) 52,38
Rossi Oriana (Atletica 85 Faenza) 57.40
Musiari Franco (Cus Parma) 5.54.8
Quintavalla Fausta (Alco Reggio Emilia) 45,66

Di Domenico Salvatore
Di Domenico Salvatore
Pratizzoli Maurizio
Brandoli Antonio
Lenzi Paolo

Zardi Mario
Baldini Felice

Chittolini Giancarlo
Marani Vittorio
Borromei Ruggero /
Chittolini Giancarlo /
Chittolini Giampaolo
Baldini Felice

Rontini Alieto

Cortesi Luigi
Gallarani Enrico

Cus Parma (Valenti, Bottarelli, Varani, Bersella) 3.26.8 Pratizzoli G.Domenico

Capelli Raffaella (Unipol Reggio Emilia) 5,94

Quintavalla Fausta (Unipol Reggio Emilia) 44,58

Ferrari Giordano (Cus Parma) 2,08

Poletti Gian Carlo (Cus Ferrara) 22.2

Chiusa Graziano (Lib. Patroni Piacenza) 7,00
Alemanni Itio (La Patria Carpi) 51.1

Ferrari Michele (Cus Ferrara) 2.32.9

Concari Michele (Cus Parma) 60,88

Di Gennaro Anna (Saf Ravenna) 12,10
Tavani Agostino (Fratellanza Modena) 14,50
Concari Michele (Cus Parma) 57,36
Buglione Rosalba (Fontana Bologna) 5,04
Cirlini Paolo (Csi Arduini Reggio Emilia) 2.31.8
Corradi Giuliano (Fratellanza Modena) 1,88
Nasciuti Roberto (Coop Reggio Emilia) 3,95
Amici Giuliana (Edera Forli) 31,88

Salmi Luigi (Virtus Bologna) 2.30.0

Rituani Armando (Coop Reggio Emilia) 11.1
Aicardi Riccardo (Fratellanza Modena) 52,44
Casali Oriana (Edera Forli) 5,27

Pratizzoli G.Domenico
Zardi Mario
Sichel Walter

Lenzi Paolo
Boschi G.Francesco

Brandoli Antonio

Boschi G.Francesco

Brandoli Antonio

Rontini Alieto
Stanzani

Ponzoni Ferdinando
Bartoletti Antonio



